Doc Code:

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)		Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/50/2008)  TRADEMARKS / SERVICE MARKS ONLY		
		CTSI-T002US
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please re		he new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving p	
Coiled Tubing Solutions, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship	'` ′ □ Voo
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Name: RRI Holdings, Inc. Internal Address:	rs Road, Suite 1500
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City Dallas	S Itolia Saite 1000
☑ Corporation-State: TX	State: TX	
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP:	75201
Citizenship (see guidelines) TX		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  Yes X No	☐ General Partnership Citizenshi	n
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		
- , , ,	☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date: October 7, 2009	· —	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United Sidesignation is attached:	states, a domestic representative
Other	(Designations must be a separate docume	ent from
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s) and identification	ation or description of the Trademark/	Service Mark:
A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark / Service Mark Reg	istration No.(s)
2,995,561		<b>5</b>
		99900
		Č
Additional sheet(s) at		is unknown):
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s)/Service Mark(s) (and Filing REELSLIM	Date it Application or Registration Number	
KEELSLIM		
5. Name 8 address of party to whom correspondence	C T-1-11	
<ol> <li>Name &amp; address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elizabeth R. Hall</li> </ol>	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	1
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41	N 6 40.00
mornary tadioos.	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: P.O. Box 66629	<ul> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>☐ Enclosed</li> </ul>	
City: Houston	8. Payment Information:	
State: TX Zip: 77266-6629	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 713-812-6525		
Fax Number: 713-812-6526	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50/0987	
Email Address: ehall@pdg.net	•	abeth R. Hall
9. Signature:		
Signature		anuary 23, 2010
Oignature		
<b>東京日子 ラールラ かか かか カカ</b>		ranes including cover 1 - 1
Elizabeth R. Hall  Name of Person Signing		ts, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

700427719

**REEL: 004136 FRAME: 0748** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Coiled Tubing Solutions, Inc. is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark "REELSLIM" (the "Mark") and the United States Trademark Registration No. 2,995,561 (the "Registration"); and

**WHEREAS**, RRI Holdings, Inc., located at 2101 Cedar Springs Road, Ste. 1500, Dallas, Texas 75201 is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration thereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Coiled Tubing Solutions, Inc. hereby assigns to RRI Holdings, Inc. its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark, as well as the right to sue and recover for any and all past infringements thereof. Coiled Tubing Solutions, Inc. further agrees to promptly execute and deliver to RRI Holdings, Inc. all papers, instruments or affidavits and generally do everything possible to aid RRI Holdings, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce the rights associated with the Mark and Registration

**FURTHERMORE**, Coiled Tubing Solutions, Inc. warrants that it has the authority to assign and transfer the Mark and Registration to RRI Holdings, Inc. and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

COILED TUBING SOLUTIONS, INC.

Printed Name: Tom C. Gipson

Title: President

Date: 10-7-09